

- Tortoise-beetle, new to Quebec, 273.  
 TRELEASE, W., article by, 52  
*Trichotarsus osmia*, 176.  
 " *xylotopa*, 176.  
 Trigonalidæ, table of genera, 291.  
 Trimerotropis, Canadian species of, 1 (plate).  
*Trimerotropis Bruneri*, 1, 4.  
 " *citrina*, 1, 4.  
 " ? *cæruleipes*, 1, 3.  
*Trimerotropis Huroniana*, n. sp., 2, 6 (figs.), 252.  
*Trimerotropis longicornis*, n. sp., 2, 4 (figs.).  
*Trimerotropis maritima*, 2, 256.  
 " *monticola*, 1, 3.  
 " *rebellis*, 145.  
 " *saxatilis*, 8.  
*Trimerotropis sordida*, n. sp., 2, 9 (figs.).  
*Trimerotropis vinculata*, 2, 6 (figs.), 145.  
*Trixodes*, n. gen., 201.  
 " *obesa*, n. sp., 202.  
*Trombidium granulatum*, n. sp., 171.  
 Tryxalinæ in Ontario, 254.  
*Tryxalis brevicornis* in Ontario, 251.  
 Tutt's British Lepidoptera, remarks on third volume, 298.  
*Ufeus plicatus*, 35.  
*Uhleriella*, n. gen., 54.  
 " *Coquilletti*, 55 (fig.).  
 " *signata*, n. sp., 56 (fig.).  
 " *stygica*, n. sp., 55 (fig.).  
 United States National Museum, census of Lepidoptera in, 36.  
 Vespidae, table of subfamilies, 163.  
 Vespinae, table of genera, 164.  
 Vespoidæ, classification of the superfamily, 79, 131, 163, 203, 219, 268, 287.  
 VIERECK, H. L., articles by, 67, 325.  
 WALKER, E. M., articles by, 1 (plate), 251.  
 Wasps, classification of the Fossorial, Predaceous and Parasitic, 79, 131, 163, 203, 219, 268, 287.  
 Water-Scorpion, egg of the, 212 (figs.).  
 WEBSTER, F. M., article by, 76.  
 WEEKS, A. G., jr., article by, 138.  
 Weith, R. J., death of, 278.  
 What is a genus? 187.  
 WICKHAM, H. F., article by, 180.  
*Xanthoencyrtus*, n. gen., 302.  
*Xanthoencyrtus nigroclavatus*, n. sp., 302.  
*Xenaporus*, n. gen., 88.  
*Xenoglossa ipomææ*, 324.  
 " *strenua*, 324.  
 Xiphidium = Xiphidion, 317.  
*Xyela luteopicta*, n. sp., 194.  
*Zodion perlongum*, n. sp., 199.

## ERRATA.

- Page 86, line 10, for Arochnophila read Arachnophila.  
 Page 220, line 27, for Jujurtha read Jujurtia.  
 Page 227, line 10, for Elampenæ read Elampinæ.  
 Page 268, line 23, for Ameriginæ read Amesiginæ.  
 Page 271, line 2, for Dissemphalus read Dissomphalus.  
 Page 272, line 7, for Epyrus read Epyris.  
 Page 273, line 23, for Perisimus read Perisemus.